

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).11725-11726/2009

C.ELAMARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.JAGADEESWARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12221-12222 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira G.,Adv.
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.11725-11726/2009 Respondent No 2 and 3
have appeared and filed Vakalatnama.

In SLP(C)No. 1221-12222/2009 Respondent No 1 and 2
have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed.

Counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 and 22 seeks
further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is
granted as a last chance.

List the matter on 27.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar