

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).11725-11726/2009

C.ELAMARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.JAGADEESWARI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12221-12222 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indira G.,Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. v. Vasudevan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 12221-12222/2009 counsel for the respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far. Sufficient time has already granted, hence, no further time can be granted.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar